RP 1193

XTO ENERGY STATE N TANK BATTERY Unit F, Section 10, Tws, 17 S., Rng. 34 E. GPS: 32 51' 28" N & 103 33' 02" W

**FINAL REPORT** 



Prepared By Eddie Seay Consulting March 2007 March 13, 2007

NMOCD Environmental ATTN: Chris Williams 1625 French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: XTO Energy State N Tank Battery Spill RP #1193

Mr. Williams:

XTO has completed the backfilling and leveling of the spill at the above listed battery. All excavated material was hauled to an OCD approved disposal. The clean soil was purchased from the Eidson Ranch.

This should finalize the cleanup for this site.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Edin W Sam

Eddie W. Seay, Agent Eddie Seay Consulting 601 W. Illinois Hobbs, NM 88242 (505)392-2236 seay04@leaco.net

cc: XTO Energy Gene Hudson



## NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

**BILL RICHARDSON** Governor Joanna Prukop Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. Director **Oil Conservation Division** 

3/06/2007

Eddie Seay Consulting On behalf of XTO Energy 601 W. Illinois Hobbs, NM 88242

Re: XTO State N Tank Battery, F-10-17S-34E

Dear Eddie:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) personnel reviewed the closure report submitted by Eddie Seay Consulting on behalf of XTO Energy (XTO) for the site referenced above. The closure is hereby approved according to information provided.

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve XTO of liability should operations result in contamination of surface water, groundwater, or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve XTO of responsibility for compliance with other federal, state or local laws and or regulations.

If you have any questions or need assistance please write or call: 505-393-6161 ext. 102, or e-mail chris williams & state out the

Sincerely.

Chris 11

NMOCD District1 Supervisor

· · · · ·		RP 1193
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Mineral   District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210   District III 001 Const   1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 Sout	f New Mexico s and Natural Resources ervation Division th St. Francis Dr. Fe, NM 87505	Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action		
Name of Company XTO Energy Address P.O Box Too Econ Co NM Facility Name State N Tank Ballery	OPERATOR Contact Texperime Parks Telephone No. 505 - 441 Facility Type Tark Batte	
Surface Owner Zidson Ranch Mineral Owner		Lease No.
LOCATION OF RELEASE		
	th/South Line Feet from the East	st/West Line County
Latitude 103 30 2 Longitude 32 51 284		
NATURE OF RELEASE		
Type of Release Prod - 0;) Source of Release Took look	Volume of Release <b>566</b> be Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery <b>2 2 1 0 7</b>
Was Immediate Notice Given?	d If YES, To Whom? RIC	mt)
By Whom? Jacon, torken. Was a Watercourse Reached? Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.		
Yes X No		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Flange on tank lenked.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*		
a area 15x20 oil stamed. excavated sily soil & disposed at Octo facility; New Soil replaced.		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.		
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Printed Name: Echie W Same	Approved by District Supervisor:	
Title: Agont	Approval Date: 3.15.07	Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: Sear 04 @ lace . net	Conditions of Approval:	Attached
Date: 3/14/ 37 Phone: 505 · 392. 7231		

. . . .

-+\_







